		· 1901	parohio		
NATIONAL Assessment Cen		1 Jan 1051 . MALH	Timo Completed	Done by	
Date In: 0200000 1205	Jeb description	Date	Timo Compicico		
11cr No: X/BA/M842000082/4	SAS c-Illing			•	
Veh No. CVC 509VA	E-mall(bjala sur,	(AIC 2hus)			
001 2 1220 X 14:01	I-Motor Claim 1	form b		<u> </u>	
	I-Motor W/O (W	(thin: OD 2hrs, TP 4hrs)			:
OD : The Reporting Only	i-Photo Uploade	ed I			
2	Assessment/Surve				-
TP Insurer:	The state of the s	Fax / Hand to Owns	/Wksn		MACE HOLLING
Profurred Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW:	Tol: Fax:				
TP Panticulars: Veh Nor	CKO 59KE	. INC( . )/N	ion-INC( ).		
Owner/Driver: (	and alone	Tel:	1		
Policy No: ( )	Period: (	) Cover	Type: (	)	
Confirmed by : (		Dates .	Tliner	)	
ACCOMPANIES AND ACCOMPANIES AN	6) [Note-Est Status (WC	): N: 0-20%; P	21-79%. P: 80-1	00%]	
Year of Registration: (	) Warranty: YES (	)/NO( )			
Excess: (5 · ) Londing:	\$1,000( )/\$2,000(	)		THE COUNTY	
General Kelinder & Keringa Kanda	<b>预出完成用的数据数据</b>	的知识的自己被称	例对2000年2月1	A. 64	
( ) Walle-In Customar : Customera	Information strictly Confi	dential & Strictly N	o refer of repairor.		
( ) Total Less Case : to e-mail Yr	surer URGENTLY.	<u> </u>	··· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<del></del>	)
Drive-In ( )/ Towed-In ( ); Im	voice: YES( ) / NO	( ); Towing	Cor	中国的国际	desamento.
ender and a section of the contract of the con	66年12年18日1日		<b>计划的对应对对对对</b>	Principal Particular	у .
1) Apply for Transport Allowance (	)/Courtesy Car ( )		·		
2) QC Check / Post Report Inspection	( ·)			7.	
3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repuir Cost	> 23000] ( )				
		<del></del>	** *		e strange u
Injury:	SNEED CARLEST CONTROL OF THE CONTROL	TAMEN TAKET	SANTA TALISMENTAL	RESIDENCE .	
Delections (Method Research March	MANAGEMENT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF T	ACOUNT OF THE PARTY OF			-
				<del></del>	
- Hinton		awasa watan wata		AAAAD NII DI STANDOOLE	tad(bhi
MA2600113		100分数加到600	THOUSE STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE	SALE STATE OF	A Mydi Dill
	SASSESSES AND	) Alt   Apaldent Reports		10)	
STATEMENT OF THE PROPERTY OF T		Tra Towing Fee	hirvey	\$120	
river/Owner:			G Only (Waf 10 Jan 200	\$30	
ontact No:		() TR 1 Re-lamsellon		\$73 \$160	- 1111.075
arriaged Portion:	- 1	7) NI : Idao DA + SMRCI 4) NTUC Additional Sor	Survey	XXX	
		One		23	
C Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):	١ .	NS: Courlesy Cer / T	tion	\$10 \$23	
CONTRACTOR	WALLEY WA	NIC Fost Repair Insp	etton Conrdination	\$30	
antoni communistr 951 chest	SSECTEMBERS OF STREET	TP (NII) 1 TP (NAM I	NC) #[almst ING	30	
al, E;		9) NIZI Idas Mobile Involce dated	_Pes Charge		C.
+ 2/3:		Involce dated	Per Charge	7.8 II 30.50 X 1000	MANUEL VI

#### SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrapresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

<ol><li>By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consaforesaid.</li></ol>	sent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available
(A) (B) (B) (A) (A) (B) (B) (B) (B) (B) (B) (B) (B) (B) (B	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	02/01/2020 17:05
Date Of Accident	31/12/2019 14:00
Exact Location Of Accident	SLIP RD FROM CLEMENTI AVE 2 TOWARDS AYE (CITY)
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF T	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	SKC5094A
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	HENKY TOHA
NRIC No	SXXXX883D
Email Address	HENKY@HNKALPHA.COM
Mobile Phone No	(LOCAL) +65-97117526
Alternative Phone No	OTHERS-97117526
Vehicle Particulars	
Manufacturer	MERCEDES-BENZ
Model	GLS63 AMG
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	PRIVATE USE
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	NO
If No, Please state action to be taken	REPORTING ONLY
Vehicle Category	PRIVATE CAR

# Insurance Company

Name of Insurance Company MSIG INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE, LTD.

Type Of Coverage COMPREHENSIVE

Fleet Policy NO

Policy Number A 80466436 QMY

Cover Note Number

### Driver

Name of Driver HENKY TOHA NRIC No SXXXX883D Date Of Birth 16/09/1977 Occupation INDOOR Date Of Driving Pass 02/10/2012

Driving Experience 7 YEARS AND 2 MONTHS

Gender MALE

Mobile Number (LOCAL) +65-97117526

Fax Number

Contact Number OTHERS-97117526

EMail Address HENKY@HNKALPHA.COM Address

2 SUFFOLK WALK

#28-01

Postcode

307462

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO OWNER

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

#### General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

COLLISION - HEAD TO REAR

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

#### Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle) involved in the accident

2

Was any body injured in the Accident?

NO

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

NO

ambulance?

YES

Was any other material or property damaged? I have been approached by unknown person(s)

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

1

#### **Details of Police Action**

Was the accident reported to the police?

NO

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

#### Circumstances of Accident

PLEASE REFER TO SKETCH PLAN

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

NO

Was there any audio recorded?

#### **DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1**

Vehicle Registration Number

SKQ5985E

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

TOYOTA HARRIER

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

PRIVATE CAR

Name of Driver

TATSUYA SHIBAZAKI

NRtC/Passport Number

Contact Number

90889117

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

#### SKETCH PLAN

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance
  Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by
  interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurers) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
  - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
  - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
  - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
  - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
  - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.(collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
  - to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or

(ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature

Date & Time: 02/01/20

Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Person

aparing centre regarders.

warne:

NRIC/FIN No.:

SKC5094A.

SKC5094A.

SKQ 5485E

### DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT

I was driving glong Clamenti Avenue 2 approaching slip road leading to AVE toward, City. As I slowed down to filter,
the SKR 5985 E suddenly broke to a stop when there was no con
in the large in strong. I could not bracks in trong and me
Car hit Sko sapsé et theback.
We have decided to settle privately pending the Bres party
Viticles danage lost. There was no visible danger to
My Ca.

## DECLARATION

I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

275

Policyholder's Signature
Date & Time: 02/=1/40

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) Date & Time: Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Name:

NRIC/FIN No.:

# . AGCIDENT STATEMENT

Acci	DENT DATE: 131 112 1919 (DOM	MAYYY), TIME: 14: , 02 NHHA	didl
LOCA	TION: SLEP ROAD ALONG CLEMENT.	I AVE I TURNOWG OUT IMT	PASET
	DETAILS OF VEHICLE  a) VEHICLE NUMBER: SKC SO  b) INSURANCE COMPANY: M SEC  c) POLICY NUMBER: A ROSE S	94A 36 QMY	· CLF)
(#	OPOLICY TYPE: (OOMPREHENSIVE ) THE OF MAKE & MODEL! MERCEDE A (TYPE: (SALOON / COUPE LARV /VAN	/LORRY / MOTORCYCLE /OTHER	A
*	DIVEHICLE CATEGORY (PRIVATE) CON IT PURPOSE OF USING AT ACCIDENT TIM MARE YOU CLAIMING UNDER YOUR OY	AMERCIAL / MOTORCYCLE)	
2.,	INSURED / POLICY HOLDER	AIM / REPORTING ONLY)	A D
19	DINRIC/FIN/PASSPORT! ST 77/88		
#No of parsongs	· CONTINUE TO 3.4 IF DRIVER ALSO PO	LICY HOLDER	
(Including dutuer)	d'NAME: A'S ATER	MALE / FEMALE	)
	ODATE OF BIRTH: 16 09 197	5(00/MM/YYY) ;	
4,	WAS DRIVER AN EMPLOYER OF THE	INSURED'S COMPANY? (YES VA	Downead
5.	DIWEATHER CONDITION! CLEARY RAIL	VING / OTHERS	
	WAS ANYBODY INJURED (YES (NO) O) REPORTED TO POUCE (YES (NO)) IF YES, PLEASE STATE WHICH POLICES	TATION	
the of passenger (Induding delver)	THIRD PARTY VEHICLE SICO 598	SE MODEL TOYOTA HAR	
( <u>*</u>	C) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORTIL THIRQ PARTY VEHICLE	CONTACT: 90 829	<i>□□∃</i> .
4 No of passunger (Industing deliver)	d) VEHICLE NUMBER:	MODEL!	
(_3,	)   NRICYFIN/PASSPORTI	CONTACT:1.	<del>satal</del> aŭ

email: henky@hnkalpha.com

# MSIG

G Insurance (Singapore) Pte, Ltd.
Jenton Way #21-01 SGX Centre 2 Singapore 065607
a. (65) 6827 7888 Fax: (65) 6827 7800
Co. Reg. No. 200412212G GST Reg. No. 20-0412212G

# Certificate of Insurance

ORIGINAL

ROAD TRANSPORT ACT 1981 MALAYSIA

THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS RULES 1989 FEDERATION OF MALAYSIA
THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT CAP 138 OF THE REMISED SOLTION
(REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE)

THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISK AND COMPENSATION) RULES, 1996 EDITION (REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE OR ANY AMENDMENT, ACT OR ACTS PASSED IN SUBSTITUTION THEREOF.

Form M.X.1

Individual Ownership

MOTOR MAX PLUS Comprehensive

Certificate No. A BS465436 DMY

Excess: SGD1,500

Windscreen Excess: SGD100

 Index Mark and Registration Number of Vehicle SKCS094A

2. Name of Policyholder

HENKY TOHA

- Effective Date of the Commencement of Insurance for the purposes of the Act 25/01/2019
- Date of Expiry of Insurance 24/01/2020
- 5. Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive\*

MEDIKY TOHA

Fill you are a first that it is defined on the Police bolder's order or with the

• Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

6. Limitations as to use\*

Use only for social domestic and pleasure purposes and for the Policyholder's business.

The Policy does not cover use for hire or reward racing pace-making reliability trial speed-testing the carriage of goods other than samples in connection with any trade or business or use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade.

 Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

PLEASE NOTE ALL CLAIMS RELATED REPAIR CAN BE CARRIED OUT AT ANY WORKSHOP OF YOUR CHOICE OR AT ANY MSIG AUTHORISED WORKSHOP LISTED IN THE ATTACHED.

This Certificate is not transferable to a new owner of the vehicle. If for any reason the Policy is terminated during its currency, the Certificate must be returned to the Insurer within 7 days of the termination or if the Certificate has been lost or destroyed, a Statutory Declaration to that effect must be made. Failure to comply with this obligation is an offence under the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Cap. 189).

IWE HEREBY CERTIFY that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles or Acts cassed in substitution thereof.

(Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia) or any Amendment. Act

Signature / Date

Counter-Signatory:

Winner Consultancy Pte. Ltd.

MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. Approved Insurers

Amy Ler Senior Vice President, Agencies

This certificate is not valid unless it is signed for & on behalf of the Company and Counter-Signed by a duly authorised representative of the Counter-Signatory.

XVVCPLIKS2019012109086726